# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM867957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Fulham Group LLC		01/11/2024	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Conair LLC	
Street Address:	One Cummings Point Road	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6996528	S'MORE TO LOVE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2039754658

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-351-9000

julianne bochinski@conair.com Email:

Julianne Bochinski **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: One Cummings Point Road

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julianne Bochinski
SIGNATURE:	/Julianne Bochinski/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=S'MORE TO LOVE Assignment 1-12-2024#page1.tif source=S'MORE TO LOVE Assignment 1-12-2024#page2.tif source=S'MORE TO LOVE Assignment 1-12-2024#page3.tif source=S'MORE TO LOVE Assignment 1-12-2024#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008315 FRAME: 0872

900827875

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment")h is entered into by and between **The Fulham Group LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts and having a place of business and address at 130 Rumford Avenue, Suite 113, Newton, MA 02466 ("Assignor") and **Conair LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to:

business and address at One Cummings Point Road, Stamford, CT 06902 ("Assignee").

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 6,996,528 - S'MORE TO LOVE

and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including without limitation the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, all rights of action accruing to Assignor as owner of the Trademark, including the right to sue and recover damages and profits for all past, present, and future third-party infringements or other unauthorized use of the Trademark and all rights as a party in any opposition or similar proceedings, and all rights in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark

hereafter due or payable with respect thereto.

Office to record Assignee as the Assignee and owner of the Trademark.

Assignor agrees on behalf of itself, its directors, officers, employees, agents, successors, assigns, and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or requested by Assignee, in order to carry into full force and effect this transfer and assignment.

This Assignment is binding upon, and inures to the benefit of, the parties and their respective successors and assigns. All questions concerning the construction, validity and interpretation of this Assignment and the performance

of the obligations imposed by this Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Delaware.

(Signature page follows)

Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

THE FULHAM GROUP LLC (Assignor)

CONAIR LLC (Assignee)

Kris D. Kahn President

1/11/24

RECORDED: 01/12/2024

Richard G. Sobel

Senior Vice President, General Counsel

& Secretary

1/11/24